
 

 

 

 

 

 

The Referral Process 

 If you think you need help, or you 

 know a child or youth who needs 

 help, there are two ways to refer 

 to the Aboriginal Child and Youth 

 Mental Health Program: 

 The forms are available at:  
 Doctor’s offices 
 Schools 
 MCFD 
 Cariboo Friendship Society 
 Denisiqi Services Society 

 

Please Fax to: 

Contact Denisiqi Services Society  

 250-392-6500 Ext. 233  

 and ask the Intake Worker to 

 complete a referral form over 

 the phone. 

 
You can complete a referral form 

 yourself. 

Cariboo Friendship Society 

250-398-6115 

Denisiqi Services Society 

250-392-6501 

Aboriginal Child & 

Youth Mental Health 

 Contact Info: 

 240B North Mackenzie Avenue 

 Williams Lake, BC V2G 1N6 

 

 Phone: 

 250-392-6500 

 

 Prevention & Support Fax: 

 250-392-6501 

 

 Toll Free (BC Only): 

 1-877-251-6566 

ACYMH is funded by the Ministry of 

Children & Family Development. 
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Aboriginal Child &  

Youth Mental Health 

Our Mission 

 Through the exercise of inherent 

 responsibility and increased 

 jurisdictional control, Denisiqi 

 Services Society delivers holistic, 

 strength based, culturally 

 relevant child and family 

 programs, services and referrals 

 for Tsilhqot’in and Ulkatchot’en 

 

Provided services 

 Access for Aboriginal children 
and youth to culturally 
relevant mental wellness 
programs 

 Consultation and education 
services to community 
agencies 

 Raise awareness and 
increase knowledge about 
mental health and well-being 

 The Aboriginal Child and Youth 

 Mental Health teams include: 

 Clinical counselling 
 Group work 
 Personal development 

workshops 
 And Outreach 

 As well as youth work through 

 our partners at the Cariboo 

 Friendship Society. 

Eligibility 

 The Denisiqi ACYMH program is 

 open to Aboriginal Children and 

 Youth (under the age of 19) and 

 their families 

 

ALL services are offered at no cost to 

clients, and are confidential. 

ACYMH Team 

 Neil Burrows, RSW 
 ACYMH Team Leader 
 neil@denisiqi.org 
 

 Carmen Mutschele, M.Ed. 
 Child & Youth Counsellor 
 carmen@denisiqi.org 
 

 Carolyn Charleyboy, M.Ed. 
 Child & Youth Counsellor 
 carolyn@denisiqi.org 
 
 Cora Fraleigh, BSW 
 Child & Youth Counsellor (Redcross) 
 cora@denisiqi.org 
 

 Crystal Wells, M.M 
 Community Enrichment Worker 
 crystal@denisiqi.org 
 

 Mandy Cormier, BA 
 ASCD/Outreach Worker 
 mandy@denisiqi.org 
 

 Nina Sill 
 Intake and Wellness Worker 
 nina@denisiqi.org 
 

 Shannon Stump 
 Cultural Enhancement Worker 
 shannon@denisiqi.org 


